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s 1) Name of the Applicant: MONOIJIT SETH

e
vz

gégaﬂh 2) Complete Postal Address: ~ SETH NIWAS, 270-E, RABINDRA SARANI,

QA@ KOLKATA - 700 007
m [Self-attested copy of AADHAR enclosed as address proof]:
ANNEXURE - A
3)
(a) Contact No. : 92305 69105 / 84799 08692
(b) e-mail id : monojitseth@gmail.com / monojit.seth@itc.in
4)

(a) Date of filing of application for information under RTI Act: 28" JULY 2023

/
[A self attested copy of RTI application is attached] :

ANNEXURE-B
(b) Whether application fee paid : YES
i. Ifyes, mode of payment: COURT FEE STAMP OF RS. 10/-

AFFIXED ON EACH PAGE OF RTI APPLICATION

5) Name of State Public Information Officer (SPIO) to whom application was made and address:
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

BUILDING DEPARTMENT, [BOROUGH IV & V],

/ﬁ/f 22, SURYA SEN STREET, KOLKATA 700012

(a) Whether RTI petition is transferred to another SPIO u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005: NO
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6) Gist of the information sought:

ii.

iii.

KMC APPROVED BUILDING PLAN RELATED
INFORMATION FOR PREMISES NO. 272 RABINDRA SARANI,
KOLKATA 700007 INTER ALIA AS PER KMC ACT, BUILDING

RULES AND NATIONAL BUILDING CODE;

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS OBTAINED BEFORE SANCTION
OF THE BUILDING PLAN FOR PREMISES NO. 272 RABINDRA

SARANI, KOLKATA 700007 FROM VARIOUS AUTHORITIES;

EXTRACT OR COPIES OF KMC APPROVED PLAN AND
RELATED DOCUMENTS ON PAYMENT OF FEE BY

APPLICANT;

DETAILS OF ACTIONS TAKEN BY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ON VARIOUS LETTERS FROM RTI APPLICANT AT VARIOUS
DATES

[A self attested copy of RTI application is attached]:

ANNEXURE - B
7) Have the RTI applicant received any response / information from SPIO : NO
8) Date of I* Appeal : 07™ SEPTEMBER, 2023 FOLLOWED BY REGISTERED LETTER

RECEIVED BY 15T APPEALLATE AUTHORITY ON 12T

SEPTEMBER, 2023

[Self attested copy of 1% Appeal along with proof of submission / receipt

attached] : ANNEXURE-C
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9) Authority to whom the first appeal was made with address:
DY. ENGINEER, BUILDING DEPARTMENT, KOLKATA MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION, 5 S N BANERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA ~ 700013

10) Decision of the 1% Appellate Authority: DEEMED REFUSAL. NO RESPONSE RECEIVED.

11) Grounds of 2™ appeal and the relief sought: DEEMED REFUSAL BY 1t APPELLATE AUTHORITY.
REFUSAL BY SPIO TO PROVIDE INFORMATION ON
PERSONAL VISITS BY APPLICANT ON 19-SEPT-2023
AND ON 09-OCT-2023 AND NO RESPONSE FROM 157

APPELLLATE AUTHORITY.

RELIEF(S) SOUGHT:

1. IN CONSIDERATION OF TIME BEING OF ESSENCE
FOR THE INFORMATION SOUGHT, THE 2P APPEAL
TO BE HEARED ON URGENT AND FAST-TRACK
MODE BY THE COMMISSION FOR PROVIDING

IMMIDIATE INFORMATION TO THE RTI APPLICANT.

2. RELIEF IN THE FORM OF DIRECTION TO SPIO / 15T
APPELLATE AUTHORITY FOR IMMIDIATE
RESPONSE WITH COMPLETE AND
COMPREHENSIVE INF ORMATION SOUGHT BY

THE APPLICANT.
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3. OTHER RELIEFS AVAIABLE UNDER RTI ACT AND
RULES, INCLUDING PENAL MEASURES AGAINST
SPIO / 1% APPELLATE AUTHORITY FOR NOT

PROVIDING INFORMATION AS PER RTI ACT AND

RULES.
12) Reason for Delay, if any: NOT APPLICABLE.
13) Personal Presence at hearing: YES.

I, MONOJIT SETH, son of ASIT SETT aged 42 years being an Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm

that the statements made herein are true to my knowledge based on records and the rest are my submissions

to the Hon’ble West Bengal Information Commission.

[ also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this Commission nor is pending with any Court or

Tribunal or Authority.

LIST OF DOCUMENTS : ANNEXURES
A. Self-attested copy of AADHAR enclosed as address proof
B. Self attested copy of RTI application

C. Self attested copy of Ist Appeal along with proof of submission / receipt

Place : Kolkata ~t

Date: 13" October, 2023 (MOMOJKT SETH)
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Application Seeking information under R.T.l Act 2005, to-the SPIO, KIMIC

Application under R.T.I Act 2005 , to the SPIO.

/%WV)E%WZ&B

APPLICATION SEEKING INFORMATION

.D. NO.orvreeernae (For official use)

Subject: Application Seeking information under R.T.I Act 2005, to the SPIO, KMC, Building Dept.

To, The PIO/SPIO 08 /U’\,ﬂi ,2023 _

Building Department g

iedichoniArea.covered s Matters related to Building Deptt.

1. (a) Name of the Applicant:  MONOJIT SETHye A
(b) Father’s Name : A. K. SETH e

(c) Age: 42
{d) Occupation : SERVICE
2. Address of Applicant: For Communication / Postal purposes :

MONOJIT SETH, ITC Limited,
37, J L Nehru Road, Kolkata 700071.

3. Particulars of Information :

>
(a) Concerned Department/Section:  BUILDING DEPARTMENT [BOR ﬁg :\i\&.\/], 32
22, Surya Sen Street, Kolkata ~Foeaag-—

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
[hereinafter referred to as “KmcC"]

(b) Particulars of Information required :
(i) Details of Information required :

1. Under The Kolkata Municipal Corporation Building Rules, 2009, as Amended till date,
[Hereinafter referred to as the “Rule”], whether the Building Department of your BOROUGH
IV & V or any higher / delegated authority thereto having Jurisdiction over Ward No. 25,
premises No. 272, Rabindra Sarani, Kolkata 700007, having a vacant land [Hereinafter
referred to as “Subject Premises”] have approved any ‘Building Pian’ (s) or “Site Plan” or
granted any “Building Permit” for the said “Subject Premises”?

2. Name and present communication address of the Owner {s) who have submitted “Building

Plan” or “Site Plan” of the “Subject Premises” for as per your KMC approved ‘Building Plan’
for the “Subject Premises” as above ?

Court Fee Stamp Rs. 10/- attached
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7.

8.
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Application Seeking Information under R.T.I Act 2005 . to-the SPIO, KMIC

If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 2 (27) read with
Rule 69 (1)

a. What is “Area of the plot” [In Square Meters]
b. what is the “Floor Area Ratio”

¢. “Width of Means of Access” (In Meters)

d. Use Group of Building

as per your KMC approved / submitted ‘Building Plan’ for the “Subject Premises” as
above ?

If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 2 (32) what is the
“height of building” [In meters] as per your KMC approved ‘Building Plan’ for the “Subject
Premises” as above ?

If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Explanation to Rule
2(40), what is the “classification of building on the basis of occupancy” as per your KMC
approved / submitted “Building Plan” for the ‘Subject Premises’ as above ?

If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 4(14), what are
name(s) along with their Professional / Statutory Registration Number (s), of the

- Architect

- Licensed Building Surveyor

- Structural Engineer

- Geo Technical Engineer

And the name of the person intending to erect

as per your KMC approved / submitted “Building Plan” for the ‘Subject Premises’ as
above ?

If answer to Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation “Site Plan” under Rule 6, give

a. details under Rule 6 (f) (i) in relation to “all other existing premises, buildings or
structures (with number of storeys and height) within a distance of twelve metres of
the site” and

b. details under Rule 6(g) in relation to “the open spaces to be provided for the building under
these rules”

as per your KMC approved “Building Plan” for the ‘Subject Premises’ ?

If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 7 (2) (a), what are
the special requirements that have been considered by Municipal Building Committee as
laid down in National Building Code of India, as per your KMC approved “Building Plan” for
the ‘Subject Premises’ ?

If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 7 (2) (a), what are
the special requirements that have been considered in the West Bengal Fire Services Act,
1850, as per your KMC approved “Building Plan” for the ‘Subject Premises’ ?




Y Application Seeking Information under R.T.I Act 2005 , tothe SPIO, KMIC

10. If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, In relation to Rule 59. “Prohibitions

ad concerning means of access”,
what is "
(a) the width of means of access in respect of a new building or Width of means of access
(in meters) along with
(b) the height of building (in meters), as per your KMC approved ‘Building Plan’ for the
“Subject Premises” as above?

11. If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 62 to Rule 69, what
is ‘The minimum open spaces with respect to height and Category of buildings’ at ground
level that shall be open to the sky,

(a) For what is the nature Use and Rule applicable [please specify, amangst Rule 62 to
Rule 69]
- Height of | Front Open space | Open space | Rear open
N building open on side 1 on side 2 space
(in meter) | space (in meter) (in meter) (in meter)
{in meter)
? ? ? ? ?

as per your KMC approved ‘Building Plan’ for the “Subject Premises” as above?

12. If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 70 in relation to
“Ground Coverage in respect of buildings”
what is the
{a) “Occupancy or Use Group”,
(b) “Plot Size” and
(c) “Percentage of Ground Coverage”
as per your KMC approved ‘Building Plan’ for the “Subject Premises” as above?

13. If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 74 in relation to
y “Permissible Height of Buildings” what is the
(a) Width of Means of Access (in meters)
(b) Height of Building {in meters)
as per your KMC approved ‘Building Plan’ for the “Subject Premises” as above?

g

14. If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative,
what is the minimum distance (Open Space) across the side open space from the existing
building (with a door or window opening) from the boundary wall of premises Nos. 270-E,
Rabindra Sarani, Kolkata 700007 (being adjoining building on the south side of the ‘subject
premises’) as per your KMC approved ‘Building Plan’ for the “Subject Premises” as above?

15. If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative,
what is the minimum distance (Open Space) across the side open space from the existing
building (with a door or window opening) from the boundary wall of premises Nos. 270-D,
Rabindra Sarani, Kolkata 700007 {being adjoining building on the south side of the ‘subject
premises’) as ner vour KMC anoroved ‘Building Plan’ for the “Subject Premises” as above?

: Couré
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23,

24,
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Application Seeking Information under R.T.I Act 2005 , to-the SPIO, KMIC

If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 66,

what is “Joint Open Space” provided in between ‘subject premises’ and 270-E, Rabindra
Sarani, Kolkata 700007 (being the adjoining building on the south sid;g)

as per your KMC approved ‘Building Plan’ for the “Subject Premises” as above?

If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 66,

what is “Joint Open Space” provided in between ‘subject premises’ and 270-D, Rabindra
Sarani, Kolkata 700007 (being the adjoining building on the south side)

as per your KMC approved ‘Building Plan’ for the “Subject Premises” as above?

If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 123, what are the
“adequate means of exit” provided with as per your KMC approved ‘Building Plan’ for the
“Subject Premises” as above ?

If answer to the above Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 129, whether
“Consultation with the Director of Fire Services before granting permission to erect a
building” has been done or not ?

If answer to the above Question No. 19 s in affirmative, whether approval / permission /
satisfaction sanction / report or memo or similar, have been obtained from “Director of
Fire Services of the Government of West Bengal or any Officer specially empowered by the
Director for the purpose” in terms of West Bengal Fire Services Act, 1950, read with West
Bengal Fire Services Fire Prevention and Fire Safety Rule 1996 ?

If answer to the above Question No. 20 is in affirmative, you are to provide a copy of such
approval / permission / satisfaction sanction / report or memo or similar document from
“Director of Fire Services of the Government of West Bengal or any Officer specially
empowered by the Director for the purpose” and

You are hereby informed to communicate to the applicant on the fees that is required to
be submitted in this regard.

If answer to Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 131 “Requirements under
any other law in force” .

what are the special requirements of “any other law for the time being in force”, that have
been complied with as per your KMC approved “Building Plan” for the ‘Subject Premises’ as
above ?

If answer to Question No. 1 is in affirmative,

what are the “Open Space” in Meters in North, South, East and West side of the ‘Subject
Premises’ at different points as per your KMC approved “Building Plan” for the ‘Subject
Premises’ as above ?

If answer to Question No. 1 is in affirmative, a copy of the detailed site “layout plan” as per
your KMIC approved ‘Building Plan’ for the “Subject Premises” as above is hereby sought
under the RT] Act, 2005

You are hereby informed to communicate to the anplicant on the fees that is required to be
submitted in this rege == : =

-

Wi
e

ourt Fee Stamp RMO/- attached




25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.
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Application Seeking Information under R.T.I Act 2005 , to the SPI0, KMIC

If answer to Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 4(2) and Schedule 1, a copy
of Notice for erection of a building for the “Subject Premises” as above is hereby sought
under the RTI Act, 2005 b

You are hereby informed to communicate to the applicant on the fees that is required to be
submitted in this regard.

If answer to Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 7(3) and Schedule XV, a copy
of Structural design for erection of a building for the “Subject Premises” as above is hereby
sought under the RTI Act, 2005

You are hereby informed to communicate to the applicant on the fees that is required to be
submitted in this regard.

If answer to Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 144 (2) “Tree Cover”
What are the full details of “Tree Cover” included in the plan for building site, as per your
KMC approved “Building Plan” for the ‘Subject Premises’ as above?

If answer to Question No. 1 is in affirmative, in relation to Rule 4(7) and Section 425 of the
Kolkata Municipal Corporation Act, 1980 and in relation to West Bengal Trees {Protection
and Conservation in Non Forest areas) Act, 2006 (West Ben Act X of 2006),

as there is a more than 40 years old, fully grown up (height around 20 meters) trees including
a “Chatim” tree (Alstonia scholaris, commonly called blackboard tree or devil's tree in
English, is an evergreen tropical tree in the family Apocynaceae) which is also more than 40
years old and 20 meters in height, in the ‘subject premises’ and conjoint / adjoining premises
and boundary of the ‘subject premises’ and adjoining premises of 270-E, Rabindra Sarani,
Kolkata 700007. The illegal attempt of felling down of the said tree(s) or actual felling, were
already been communicated to your Borough IV & V multiple times (Copies enclosed).

whether No Objection Certificate or necessary permissions, have been obtained by the
‘Building Plan’ sanctioning authority for the ‘Subject Premises’ and have been accompanied
with the application for obtaining building sanction plan, from Government of West Bengal,
Forest Department under the West Bengal Trees (Protection and Conservation in Non
Forest areas) Act, 2006 (West Ben Act X of 2006) ?

If answer to the above question no. 28 is in affirmative, you are hereby informed to provide
a copy of such permission / no objection certificate under the West Bengal Trees {Protection
and Conservation in Non Forest areas) Act, 2006 (West Ben Act X of 2006).

You are hereby informed to communicate to the applicant on the fees that is required to be
submitted in this regard.

What are the actions taken by The Executive Engineer, Building Department, [Borough IV &

V] at 22, Surya Sen Street, Kolkata 700009 on following letters (Copies enclosed):

a. Dated 22nd Mar, 2023, Subject : JOINT OBJECTIONS — Possible sanction of building and
/ or construction plan at premises No. 272, Rabindra Sarani, Kolkata - 700 007, ward
No. 25

b. Dated 10" May, 2023, Subject: OBJECTION and INTIMATION — Unauthorised / illegal
construction at Premises No. 272, Rabindra Sarani, Kolkata — 700 007, Ward No. 25

c. Dated 06" June, 2022 re. Felling down of fullv-grown trees

Court Fee Stamp Ra. - attached
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Application Seeking Information under R.T.I Act 2005 , to-the SPIO, KMC

- (ii) Period for which information asked for :

The above information is sought as on the date of receipt of the application by our

office under the Right To Information Act, 2005 (RTI Act).

(iii) Other details :

i

Following Documents / details have been sought and your Office is hereby informed to
communicate to the applicant, the required fees to be deposited for the same in favour of

your office.

(a) Refer Question No. 21
(b) Refer Question No. 24
) Refer Question No. 25
(d) Refer Question No. 26
) Refer Question No. 29

I declare that | am a Citizen and Ordinary Resident in India.

I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in Sections 8 and 9
of the Act and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.

A fee of Rs. 60 [Sixty Only] (Rs. 10 for six pages of RTI queries) have been annexed in the form of Court
Fee Stamp as per Rule 3 of West Bengal Right To Information Rules,2006 towards RT! fee is attached

hereto, in each page of this RTI application.

Place : Kolkata

Date: 28-July-2023

Signatufe qf Applicant:
E-Mail Address: monojitseth@gmail.com

Mobile No. 92305 69105

Page 6 of 6
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Appeal to First Appellate Authority (RTHunder the Kolkata Municipal Corporation (KiMC)

APPEAL TO THE FIRST APPLEATE AUTHORITY (RTI) : SEEKING INFORMATION
Annernore-C

‘Subject: Appeal under section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 before the
First Appellate Authority

To, THE FIRST APPLEATE AUTHORITY (RTI)

Building Department

Matters related to Building Deptt.

Dy. Chief Engineer
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation (KMC)
5, S. N. Banerjee Road, Kolkata 700 013, India

Original Application Date to SPIO : 28th July, 2023 [Copy enclosed]

1. (a) Name of the Appellant: MONOJIT SETH

(b) Father’s Name : A. K. SETH

(c) Age: 42

(d) Occupation z, SERVICE

(e) Address of Appellant : For Communication / Postal purposes : .
MONOJIT SETH,
ITC Limited,

37,) L Nehru Road, Kolfkata 700071.

Executive Engineer
BUILDING DEPARTMENT,. [BOROUGH IV & V],
22, Surya Sen Street, Kolkata — 700009

(b) Date of filing of Application along with the copy of the RTI application on which appeal is made
28" july, 2023

(c) Date of order of the SPIO: None

(d) Date of receipt of the order by the Appticant/Date of deemed refusal : 28" August, 2023

(e) Particulars of deposition of the fee Affixed on each page of Appeal

Page 1 of2 Court Fee Stamp Rs. 10/- affixed




Appeal to First Appellate Authority (RTHunder the Kolkata Viunicipal Corporation (KIViC)

b

-

- 3. Particulars of the order including number, if any, against which the appeal is referred : No Order
Received from SPIO till 05" September, 2023

4. Brief facts leading to the appeal:

No information / order received from SPIO within Statutory number of days from the date of
Application seeking information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

5. Prayers or belief Sought

Appellate Authority to pass Order to direct SPIO to provide information sought under the RTI Act, 2005
by the applicant / appellant, vide his application, received by SPIO, dated 28t luly, 2023.

6. Grounds for the Prayer or Relief

No information / order received from SPIO within Thirty (30) days from the date of Application seeking
information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

7. Any other information necessary for deciding the appeal

Time is the essence of receipt of the information sought by the applicant

8. List of enclosures:

Photocopy of Tbg Original Application by the applicant, received by SPI10 on dated 28% July, 2023,
Verification

[, MONOJIT SETH Son of Shri A. K. Sett, verify that the contents of the above appeal filed by me are
true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Verified today the 04" day of September, 2023.

' e and Name of the appellant

Name: MONOJIT SETH

Mobile No. 92305 69105

W&

\

Page 2 of 2 Court Fee Stamp Rs. 10/- affixed




Appeal to First Appellate Authority (RTH)under the Kolkata Municipal Corporation {KViC)

APPEAL TO THE FIRST APPLEATE AUTHORITY (RTI) : SEEKING INFORMATION
Retys7epe py é’é/ﬂ 22

Subject: Appeal under section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 before the

First Appellate Authority
Annexuee - €

To, THE FIRST APPLEATE AUTHORITY (RTI) —

—

Building Department
UnHSHichonATes Covere

I A e o ey
T ADRehataiALRoH

SO M SN R A S B

iMatters related to Building Depit.

2iDy. Chief Engineer
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation ( KMC)
5. S. N. Banerjee Road, Kolkata 700 013, India

Original Application Date to SPIO : 28th July, 2023 [Copy

1. (a) Name of the Appellant:  MONOJIT SETH

(b) Father’s Name : A. K. SETH

(c) Age: 42

(d) Occupation 3 SERVICE

(e) Address of Appellant : For Communication / Postal purposes : .
MONOIJIT SETH,
ITC Limited,

37, ) L Nehru Road, Kolkata 700071.

2. (1) (@) Name and Address of the CPIO/SPIO against the decision of whom the appeal is preferred

Executive Engineer
BUILDING DEPARTMENT, [BOROUGH IV & V],
22, Surya Sen Street, Kolkata — 700009

(b) Date of filing of Application along with the copy of the RT! application on which appeal is made
28" july, 2023

(c) Date of order of the SPIO: None

(d) Date of receipt of the order by the Applicant/Date of deemed refusal : 28" August, 2023

{(e) Particulars of depoon of the fee : Affixed on each page of Appeal YL&

Page 1 of 2 Court Fee Stamp Rs. 10/- affixed
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Appeal to First Appellate Authority (RTl)under the Kolkata Municipal Corporation (KMC)

. 3. Particulars of the order including number, if any, against which the appeal is referred : No Order

Received from SPIO till 05 September, 2023

4. Brief facts leading to the appeal:

No information / order received from SPIO within Statutory number of days from the date of
Application seeking information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

5. Prayers or belief Sought

Appellate Authority to pass Order to direct SPIO to provide information sought under the RTI Act, 2005
by the applicant / appellant, vide his application, received by SPIO, dated 28" July, 2023.

6. Grounds for the Prayer or Relief

No information / order received from SPIO within Thirty (30) days from the date of Application seeking
information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

7. Any other information necessary for deciding the appeal

Time is the essence of receipt of the information sought by the applicant

8. List of enclosures:

Photocopy of Thg Original Application by the applicant, received by SPIO on dated 28 July, 2023
Verification

I, MONOJIT SETH Son of Shri A. K. Sett, verify that the contents of the above appeal filed by me are
true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Verified today the 04" day of September, 2023.

S ture and Name of the appellant

U o

—

N

7 Name: MONOJIT SETH

Mobile No. 92305 69105

Page 2 of 2 Court Fee Stamp Rs. 10/- affixed
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. 10/10/23, 2:00 PM

_You are here Home>> Track Consignment

Track Consignment

* Indicates a required field.

* Consignment Number

RW700289198IN

Booked At

Russel Street SO
- Event Details For : RW700289198IN
E‘ Current Status : item Delivered(Addressee)
Office

Date

1 2/09/2025
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
1 2)09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
12/09/2023
1 1/05/2023
11/09/2023
11/09/2023

11/09/2023

Booked On

11/09/2023 13:04:01

Time

14:28:10
13:05:15
09:32:51
08:31:15
06:17:41
03:40:46
03:02:29
01:03:00
19:23:05
18:33:21
18:30:02

13:04:01

Destination Pincode

700013

Dharmatala SO

Track Consignment

Sign In

32.00

Dharmatala SO (Beat Number:8)

Dharmatala SO
Dharmatala SO

Kolkaté RMSAMails T™O
kol‘kata RMS Mails TMO
Kolkata CRC L'1R
kolkata CRC L1R
Kolkata CRC L1R
Kalkata RMS Mails TMO

Kolkata RMS Mails TMO

Russel Street SO

Home
About Us
Forms
Recruitments
Holidays
Feedback
Right To Information

Tenders India
Related sites
Website Policies
Contact Us
Employee Corner
Sitemap
Help

https://www.indiapost.gov.in/_layouts/1 5/dop.portal.tracking/trackconsignment.aspx

Register

Tariff Article Type

Registered Letter

v B & &= & Q
G28@ 5=
g mavmn Amiitpgahotsay

Quick help

Delivery Location  Delivery Confirmed On

Dharmatala SO 12/09/2023 14:28:10

Event

Item Delivered(Addressee)
Item Delivered [To: kmc (Addressee) ]
Out for Delivery

Item Received

Item Dispatched

Item Received

ltem Dispatched

ltem Bagged

Item Received

Item Dispatched

Iltem Received

Item Booked
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